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Bringing Learning to Life 

 

 
After School Clubs  
A reminder that clubs restart on Monday 11th November.  The clubs will run up to the week before 
the end of term. There is no further charge for your children to attend their chosen clubs this term, 
however, if your child no longer wishes to attend that club please inform the School Office so that 
someone else can take their place.  
 
Attendance 
If your child is too poorly to come to school, you must inform us before 9am. Please telephone the 

School Office on 0151 677 1235 with the reason for absence. The school office opens at 8.30am each 

day, but prior to this time, you are able to leave a voicemail with your child’s name, their class, 

reason for absence and expected date of return. It is very important that you call us to confirm the 

reason. If you fail to notify the school office of the reason for absence, the absence will be 

unauthorised. If you receive five days unauthorised absence over the school year, you may be issued 

with a Fixed Penalty Notice.  

Year 4 visit to the Slavery Museum, Liverpool 

Yesterday, Thursday, Year 4 visited the Maritime Museum in Liverpool to start their new topic all 
about The Slave Trade. The children had the opportunity to learn a bit more about how Liverpool's 
involvement with Trans-Atlantic Slavery. The children showed great respect and interest in the 
history of slavery. We cannot wait to find out more about this topic.  
 

Academy Photography  

Next Thursday 14th November, our School Photographer will be in to take individual and sibling 

photographs. 

 

Children in Need - Friday 15th November  

Children are invited to come to school dressed in spots or their pyjamas/onesies for the day. To raise 

money for Children in Need we would like to ask for a donation of 50p.  

 

Parents Evening 

To book your Parents Evening appointment you will need to log into our new eSchools app.  We will 

be sending home a letter containing login details on Monday so that you can access the system to 

book your appointment. 

 

Friday, 8th November 2019 
 
What a great start back to the half term! Our Early Years children have been so patient whilst their 
outdoor area is having a wonderful new refit, they cannot wait for it to be finished so they can play 
and learn in their amazing new environment. Safety Week has been jam packed and full of advice, 
guidance and visitors. The children have all enjoyed their walks in the community, learning how to 
cross roads and be safe around traffic. Well done children, we are so proud of how sensible you all 
were.  
 
Mrs Morris  
 



Friends of Eastway  

Mrs Morris and the FoE Team met on Wednesday morning this week to set all the events and 

fundraising ideas for this year. A letter from them will come out next week. The next event is a cake 

sale after school on Friday 22nd November. They will also be selling Christmas Jumpers (items of 

festive clothing or accessories); if you have any that your children have grown out of or no longer 

need, please donate to the school office.  

 

Parent Class Representative Meeting  

We will be holding our next meeting on Tuesday 26th November at 9am. If you have any feedback for 

your year group or questions that you would like raising during the meeting, please speak to your 

child’s class rep.   

 

Cold Weather  

As it has become much colder, please ensure that your child comes to school with a jumper or cardigan 

and a coat.  

 

Nasal Flu Immunisation Thursday 28th November 

Just a reminder to return completed and signed Flu Immunisation Consent Forms back to the School 

Office as soon as possible. If you have mislaid your original form then please pop to the Office where 

we can issue you with a new form. 

 
 

Please let us know if you would like to be involved with any of our events or projects or have your own 

ideas for promoting reading at Eastway! 

 

Upcoming Events 

Every Wednesday  The Hub (Family Centre  @ 9 -11.30am) 

Every Thursday  Sparkles Stay & Play (Family Centre 9:00 – 11:15am) 

Monday 11th November  Anti-Bullying week 

Tuesday 12th November Yr 5 trip Liverpool World museum 

Thursday 14th November School Photographs. Individual & Siblings  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need Day- children to wear Spots or PJs for 50p 

Friday 15th November Y6 trip to Stockport air raid shelters 

Monday 18th  to  Friday 22nd November (every 
afternoon) 

Year 6 Swimming Lessons  

Wednesday 20th November @ 3:30 – 6:00pm Parents Evening  

Friday 22nd November Friends of Eastway Cake and Christmas Jumper Sale  

Monday 25th to Friday 29th November  
(every afternoon) 

Year 5 Swimming lessons  

Thursday 28th November Reception to year 6 Flu immunisation – Nasal spray 

Friday 29th November Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Tuesday 3rd December Hi impact now press play day 

Thursday 5th December Year 2 'Meet the characters' 

Friday 6th December  Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 12th December EYFS Nativity 



Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 16th December - afternoon Reception and KS1 Christmas Production 

Tuesday 17th December - morning Reception and KS1 Christmas Production 

Wednesday 18th December KS2 Christmas Showcase 

Friday 20th December  Christmas Parties 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 
2020 

Christmas holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020  INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 7th January 2020 Spring Term Starts – School Re-opens to pupils 

Wednesday 15th January 2020 Deadline for preference forms and online applications for 
Primary Schools for Admission in September 2020  

Monday 3rd February  Tech Week 

Friday 14th February  Last Day of Term – School closes at 3.15pm 

Friday 14th February Valentine’s disco 

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February  Half term holiday 

Monday 24th February School Re-opens to pupils 

Monday 2nd March Book week 

Monday 2nd March  Current year 6 pupils. Emails will be sent from Wirral Borough 
Council to confirm Secondary school places. Offers of school 
places for paper form applicants are posted second class on 
this date. 

Wednesday 4th March Parents evening 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day- children to dress as a book character  

Tuesday 10th March  Current year 6 pupils. Reply slips or online acceptances to be 
returned by this date 

Thursday 2nd April  Spring Fling Disco  

Friday 3rd April Easter Egg Tombola  

Friday 3rd April Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 6th to Friday 17th April School closed for spring break 

Thursday 16th April Offer emails sent (online applicants) or letters posted out 
(paper form applicants) for Primary school places 
 

Monday 20th April  School Re-opens to pupils 

20th- 24th April Health Week  

11th- 15th May SATs Week  

Thursday 21st May  Sports Day 

Friday 22nd May INSET Day- school closed for pupils  

Monday 1st June INSET Day- school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 2nd June  School reopens 8.45am 

1st- 5th June Multi-Cultural Week  

8th- 12th June  Year 1 Phonics Test  

Thursday 2nd July Reports out to Parents/ carers  



Friday 3rd July Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Wednesday 8th July  All Change Day  

Friday 10th July  Summer BBQ & Fair  

Wednesday 15th July  Leavers Assembly  

Thursday 16th July  End of Year Disco 
Year 6 Prom  

Friday 17th July School closes for summer holidays 1.30pm  

 


